#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trelleborg Building Systems AB	12/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trelleborg Sealing Profiles Sweden AB
Street Address:	Box 1004
City:	Varnamo
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	331 29

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6376039

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jean.bayou@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1003301-000153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=6376039NAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=6376039NAMECHANGE#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025670 FRAME: 0719

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Attorney Docket No. 1003301-000153

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trelleborg Building Systems AB 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Trelleborg Sealing Profiles Sweden AB Box 1004 331 29 Värnamo **SWEDEN** Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): 3. Execution Date(s): 12-08-2009 Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Security Agreement Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other: 4. Application or patent number(s):

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:

Benton S. Duffett, Jr.

Address:

Signature:

8.

**Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC** 

This document is being filed together with a new application.

**Customer Number 21839** 

P.O. Box 1404

Patent Application No.(s)

[List Application Numbers here]

Alexandria, VA 22313-1404

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 7.

Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 None required (gov't interest not affecting title)

Patent No.(s) 6,376,039

Reg. No.

January 20, 2011 Date

Benton S. Duffett, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

# **Bolagsverket**

#### Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851-81 Sundsvall, Sweden • Visitors: Stavarvägen 21 Tel: +46 (0)60-18 40 00 • Fax: +46 (0)60-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • www.bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556026-2148

Date of registration:

17th October 1927

Company name:

Trelleborg Scaling Profiles Sweden AB

Address:

Box 1004

331 29 VÄRNAMO

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1927-10-17	Svenska Karosseri Verkstäderna Aktiebolag
1968-01-18	A.S.J. Aktiebolag
1984-05-04	Aktiebolaget Svenska Järnvägsverkstäderna, ASJ
1989-09-08	Befem Aktiebolag
1990-11-27	Mataki Industri Aktiebolag
1992-01-15	Aktiebolaget Mataki
1995-02-17	Trelleborg Byggprodukter AB
1998-03-16	Trelleborg Byggsystem AB
1998-05-29	Trelleborg Building Systems AB
2009-12-08	Trelleborg Sealing Profiles Sweden AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 5th January 2011

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin

PATENT REEL: 025670 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 01/20/2011